1 SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
8
OPTIWAVE 1400 C
www.krohne.com 07/2018 - 4007046301 - MA OPTIWAVE1400 R01 en
1.3  Certification
The device meets the essential requirements of the EU Directives:
• Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC) directive
• The safety part of the Low-Voltage directive

device more than 15 m / 49.21 ft above the ground.
Figure 1-1: European Union: radio approval information on the nameplate
1  Type code (defined in order). For more data, <link>.
2  HVIN (Hardware Version Identification Number). This number gives the radar signal frequency (24G = 24 GHz), the lo-
cation of the device (L=LPR) and the type of signal converter (compact (C))
LPR device: HVIN: 24G14-L-C
3  CE sign
S/N: xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
Manufacturing date: YYYY-MM-DD
Tag No:
CAUTION!
If it is necessary to install the device less than 4 km / 2.485 mi from radio astronomy sites, you
must get the approval of the national regulatory authority before installation (e.g. ANFR
(France), Bundesnetzagentur (Germany), Ofcom (United Kingdom) etc.).
1 SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
10
OPTIWAVE 1400 C
www.krohne.com 07/2018 - 4007046301 - MA OPTIWAVE1400 R01 en
Radio quiet zones: locations of radio astronomy sites (stations) in Europe and northern Eurasia
Country Name of the station Location
Latitude, ϕ Longitude, λ
Finland Metsähovi 60°13'04" N 24°23'37" E
Tuorla 60°24'56" N 22°26'31" E
France Plateau de Bure 44°38'01" N 05°54'26" E
Germany Effelsberg 50°31'32" N 06°53'00" E
Hungary Penc 47°47'22" N 19°16'53" E
Italy Medicina 44°31'14" N 11°38'49" E
Noto 36°52'34" N 14°59'21" E
Sardinia 39°29'50" N 09°14'40" E
Latvia Ventspils 57°33'12" N 21°51'17" E
Poland Kraków – Fort Skala 50°03'18" N 19°49'36" E
Russia Dmitrov 56°26'00" N 37°27'00" E
Kalyazin 57°13'22" N 37°54'01" E
Pushchino 54°49'00" N 37°40'00" E
Zelenchukskaya 43°49'53" N 41°35'32" E
Spain Yebes 40°31'27" N 03°05'22" W
Robledo 40°25'38" N 04°14'57" W
Switzerland Bleien 47°20’26" N 08°06’44" E
Sweden Onsala 57°23’45" N 11°55’35" E
UK Cambridge 52°09'59" N 00°02'20" E
Darnhall 53°09'22" N 02°32'03" W
Jodrell Bank 53°14'10" N 02°18'26" W
Knockin 52°47'24" N 02°59'45" W
Pickmere 53°17'18" N 02°26'38" W
 SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS 1
11
OPTIWAVE 1400 C
www.krohne.com07/2018 - 4007046301 - MA OPTIWAVE1400 R01 en
1.4.2  U.S.A. and Canada
This level transmitter is approved to be used outside metallic tanks:
INFORMATION!
LPR (Level Probing Radar)LPR (Level Probing Radar)LPR (Level Probing Radar)LPR (Level Probing Radar) devices measure level in the open air or in a closed space (a metallic
tank etc.).
For more data about the order code, <link>.
Antenna type Order code
PP / DN100 (4¨) Drop VFDGxxxxxxxxxxxxxAxxx...
LEGAL NOTICE!
FCCFCCFCCFCC
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two
conditions:
1. This device may not cause harmful interference, and
2. this device must accept any interference received, including interference which may cause un-
desired operation.